

Phone:(0294) 2470143, 2471035-Ext.3310 email -jprakrit@mlsu.ac.in

## **DEPARTMENT OF JAINOLOGY & PRAKRIT**

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur (Raj.)

No./ J & P/UCSSH/MLSU /2024/ 326

Dated: 17.02.2024

## REVISED WALK IN INTERVIEW FOR GUEST FACULTY

Eligible candidates are invited for walk-in-interview for empanelment of Guest Faculty at Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur or the following course/subject as per dated and time mentioned below:

College/Unit Name	Name of Department	Name of the Programme	Qualification	No. of Guest Faculty to be engaged	Venue/Date/Time
University College of Social Science & Humanities	Jainology & Prakrit	UG & PG	As Per UGC Norms	2	Venue: Department of Jainology & Prakrit (Room No. 142) Date: 26.02.2024 Time: 12:00 noon onwards

## **GENERAL INSTRUCTION**

- Interested candidates are required to report one hour before the scheduled time of the interview with duly filled Application Form along with all original documents (also bring one set of photocopy of all self-attested documents) with two color photographs otherwise his/her application form will not be entertained. Candidates are required to bring DD (Demand Draft) drawn in favour of Dean , UCSSH, MLSU for Rs. 200/-for General and Rs. 100/- for SC/ST and OBC (NCL)/EWS/PWD.
- 2. The number of positions is mentioned above.
- 3. Candidates empanelled for Guest Faculty will be required to engage classes immediately or as per requirements of the department.
- 4. Appointment of Guest Faculty will be purely temporary in nature and will be paid as per University norms.
- 5. MLSU reserve the right to cancel all and / or any position without assigning any reason thereof.
- 6. No T.A./D.A. or accommodation shall be provided for attending the interview. The interview may continue for next day depending upon the circumstances, hence the candidate may come prepared accordingly.
- 7. Interview date and time are tentative and subject to change which shall be notified from time to time on MLSU Website.

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT प्रभारी अध्यक्ष विभाग केलावचा एवं प्राकृत विभाग केलावचा सम्बद्धिया विश्वविद्यालय, उत्प्रपुर्